PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Magno-Pulse Limited	09/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ladycare Lifetime Limited
Street Address:	24 Emery Road, Brislington
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BS4 5PF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6676591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Eric T. Jones Phone: Email: jones@reising.com Correspondent Name: Reising Ethington P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1570.3028.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric T. Jones

Total Attachments: 4

501295836

source=Magno_Ladycare_assignment#page1.tif

source=Magno_Ladycare_assignment#page2.tif

source=Magno_Ladycare_assignment#page3.tif

source=Magno_Ladycare_assignment#page4.tif

BETWEEN

Magno-Pulse Limited

AND

Ladycare Lifetime Limited

ASSIGNMENT

GB2377179 US6676591

Withers & Rogers LLP

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 200 of 2010. BETWEEN Magno-Pulse Limited, a British company of 24 Emery Road, Brislington, BRISTOL, BS4 5PF, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and Ladycare Lifetime Limited, a British company of 24 Emery Road, Brislington, BRISTOL, BS4 5PF, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- a) The Assignor is the proprietor of a number of patents and/or patent applications, details of which are set out in the attached "Assignment Schedule", and which are hereinafter referred to as "the Patents".
- b) The parties hereto have agreed that all right, title and interest in the Patents and the Inventions to which they relate should be transferred from the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

In consideration of the sum of £1 (One Pound Sterling) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with "full" title guarantee ALL THE BENEFIT of the said Patents, THE INVENTION, the subject-matter thereof, THE RIGHT TITLE AND INTEREST in the same, the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention and ALL THE RIGHTS powers liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom including the right to sue for past and future infringements, TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely, and the Assignor hereby undertakes at its own expense to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for securing and executing all rights in or under said Patents and for assuring the title of the Assignee to the Patent.

Assignment Schedule

This is the Assignment Schedule to the Assignment made the 2 day of 2010.

between Magno-Pulse Limited and Ladycare Lifetime Limited The patents and/patent applications listed below are herein referred to as "the Patents":

Co	untry	Patent/Patent Application No.
GB	-	2377179
US		6676591

Signed by	(sign here)
- CKTRICE	
For and on behalf of MADNOPILSE Lin	
Capacity of signatory Recor	(Print position of signatory)
Signed by	(sign bere)
DRPRICE	(Print name of signatory)
For and on behalf of LAQUEARE LICE Time Lin	
Capacity of signatory	

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 09/20/2010